Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

2012 Sunset Lanes Tournament Wrap-up

Anthony Alix of Watervliet outscored Michael Hartmann of Earlton 266 - 257 to win
the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Sunset Lanes on
Saturday, March 24th.

The stepladder finals began with the third-seeded Hartmann edging fourth-seeded
Tyler Smith of Highland 203 - 198. Smith earned a $70 scholarship for finishing
fourth. Hartmann then followed up an open frame with nine consecutive strikes to
defeat second-seeded Christopher Hanson of Ballston Lake 268 - 234 and set up the
title match. Hanson earned a $100 scholarship for finishing third.

In the highest scoring championship match in CDYST history, Alix rolled the first
seven strikes. Hartmann countered with a spare and five strikes in a row to remain
within 20 pins. After a spare in the eighth frame, Alix rolled the next two strikes to
lock up his first CDYST title and a $250 scholarship. Hartmann earned a $140
scholarship for his second place finish.

In the qualifying round, Hanson jumped out quickly and held the lead after four
games; Smith was second. Alix used a 3 - 0 semifinal match play record to overtake
both bowlers and earn the top seed. Smith continued to perform steadily and
Hartmann went 2 - 0 - 1 as both bowlers finished tied for third heading to the finals.

There were 27 entries in the ninth of ten regular season tournaments during the 2011
- 2012 season. Matthew Olson of Schenectady earned a $45 scholarship for finishing
fifth; Connor Chatterton of Clifton Park won a $35 scholarship for finishing sixth; and
Corey Buckley of Albany earned a $30 scholarship for finishing seventh. A total of
$770 in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season
total to $7,725.

Our final regular season event of the season will be held at 2:00 pm on Saturday, April
14, 2012 at Towne Bowling Academy in Rotterdam. For more information about the
CDYST, please visit our website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-mail tournament
directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-393-
8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.
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Qualifying Round

Position

-

* Bowler's score was not recorded and turned in

Name
Christopher Hanson
Tyler Smith
Corey Buckley
Lawrence Lang
Zachary Doty
Connor Chatterton
Matthew Olson
Michael Hartmann
Anthony Alix
Austin Van Buren
Patrick DeVoe
Morgan Ruggeri
Justin Carl
Catie Bell
Amber Dominic
Thomas Marr
Ashlyn Van Buren
Brandon Wright
Victoria Shufelt
Joe Smith
Ricky Rowelli
Eli Burham
Bryan Admire
Peter Konrad
Allison Carola
Anthony Ranere
Nicholas Peckowitz

City
Ballston Lake
Highland
Albany
Rhinebeck
Nassau
Clifton Park
Schenectady
Earlton
Watendiet
Altamont
Delmar
Johnstown
Albany
Averill Park
Latham
Schenectady
Altamont
Glenmont
Watendiet
Watendiet
Albany
Kingston
Schenectady
Schenectady
Mechanicville
Ballston Spa
Albany

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Statistical Summary

Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4

258 183
189 185
234 147
204 206
232 202
195 202
214 232
184 202
213 152
194 209
226 145
178 176
151 156
186 188
175 146
146 198
216 172
177 160
169 183
171 153
171 168
156 179
146 170
151 162
177 155
128 131
207 139

223
263
203
203
151
176
158
198
215
168
172
214
232
164
215
202
180
203
179
177
126
191
196
170
119
177
112

201
193
245
203
223
223
180
191
179
179
203
178
181
181
181
170
140
166
158
184
211
145
153
175
191
126

Total
865
830
829
816
808
796
784
775
759
750
746
746
720
719
717
716
708
706
689
685
676
671
665
658
642
562
458

+/-
+65

+16

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Position
1
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-
o

Stepladder Finals

Position
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Total Total Total
Name City Carryover Game 5 Bonus Game 6 Bonus Game 7 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-
Anthony Alix Watendiet 759 195 30 237 30 246 30 1437 1527 +127
Christopher Hanson  Ballston Lake 865 202 30 199 30 151 30 1417 1507 +107
Tyler Smith Highland 830 194 0 240 30 182 0 1446 1476 +76
Michael Hartmann Earlton 775 180 30 244 30 202 15 1401 1476 +76
Matthew Olson Schenectady 784 178 0 212 0 266 30 1440 1470 +70
Connor Chatterton Clifton Park 796 208 30 152 0 234 30 1390 1450 +50
Corey Buckley Albany 829 193 0 204 0 197 0 1423 1423 +23
Lawrence Lang Rhinebeck 816 246 30 159 0 167 0 1388 1418 +18
Zachary Doty Nassau 808 202 0 158 0 202 15 1370 1385 -15
Austin Van Buren Altamont 750 172 0 174 30 122 0 1218 1248 -152
4 Tyler Smith 198
|3 Michael Hartmann 268
3 Michael Hartmann 203 | |3 Michael Hartmann 257
2 Christopher Hanson 234 | Anthony Alix
1 Anthony Alix 266 Champion
Scholarship
Name City Prize
Anthony Alix Watendiet $250
Michael Hartmann Earlton $140
Christopher Hanson  Ballston Lake $100
Tyler Smith Highland $70
Matthew Olson Schenectady $45
Connor Chatterton Clifton Park $35
Corey Buckley Albany $30
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